PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3910610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARALD REICHEL	06/08/2016
ULF POEHLMANN	06/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRENZELIT WERKE GMBH	
Street Address:	FRANKENHAMMER 7	
City:	BAD BERNECK, BAVARIA	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	95460	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15177761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-246-9641

Email: request@fishmanllc.com

Correspondent Name: FISHMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC.

Address Line 1: 3975 UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JGF 15-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAI-WEI G. FISHMAN, 63408
SIGNATURE:	/Jai-wei G. Fishman, 63408/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Frenzelit#page1.tif source=Assignment_Frenzelit#page2.tif

PATENT 503863961 REEL: 038859 FRAME: 0570

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket Numb JGF 15-13		
		Assignee Infor	mation		
Name	FRENZELIT W				
Address (line 1)	Frankenhamm	er 7			
Address (line 2)					
City	Bad Berneck		State	Bavaria	
Country	Germany		Postal Code	95460	
		Title of Invent	tion:		
				-111-11-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-	
	-	wing rights, title and int	,	ok all that apply):	
	states of America right rights, title and intere	nts, title and interest in the	: Invention		
	States Patent Applicat				
			 ∍ of Filing: _		
		tent Application Serial No			
United S	States Patent No(s)				
		oplication Serial No			
Other (s	pecify)				
		Inventors (assi	ianors)		
	Name	myomoro (acc.	gnore,	Address	
Harald Reiche		SUDETENSTF	: RASSE 4, €	GEFREES, GERMANY 9	5482
Ulf Poehlmar	ın	STREITAUER	<u> 1AUPTSTF</u>	R. 6,GEFREES,GERMAI	NV 05/8
					41 3040
					W1 9040

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	JGF 15-13

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, self and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee.

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notari	zation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Harald Reichel	Mass Mars June 81h 2016
Ulf Poehlmann	6(/ 08/08/2016
	11:12-04-11

Page 2 of 2